

April 27, 2018

VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL

Debra A. Howland, Executive Director and Secretary New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301

Re:

Northern Utilities, Inc., Docket No. DG 17-144, Proposed Cost of Gas Adjustment for the Winter Period (November 2017 – April 2018) and Summer Period (May 2018 – October 2018) - Compliance Tariff Page – Peaking Service Demand Charge

Dear Director Howland:

In compliance with NHPUC Order No. 26,120 in the above referenced proceeding, please find enclosed an original and two (2) copies of tariff page Fifth Revised Page 153 (Appendix A).

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Respectfully submitted,

George H. Simmons Jr.

Enclosure

George H. Simmons Manager Regulatory Services

6 Liberty Lane West Hampton, NH 03842

one: 603-773-6534 ax: 603-773-6734

simmons@unitil.com

VII. DELIVERY SERVICE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

APPENDIX A

Schedule of Administrative Fees and Charges

I. Supplier Balancing Charge: \$0.75 per MMBtu of Daily Imbalance Volumes

- Updated effective every November 1 to reflect the Company's latest balancing resources and associated capacity costs.
- Daily Imbalance Volumes represent the difference between ATV and ATV adjusted for actual EDDs.

II. Peaking Service Demand Charge: \$89.47 per MMBtu per MDPQ per month for November 2017 through April 2018.

 Updated effective every November 1 to reflect the Company's Peaking resources and associated costs.

III. Company Allowance Calculation: 1.26% - Provided in Attachment 3 to Schedule 10

IV. Supplier Services and Associated Fees:

<u>SERVICE</u>	<u>PRICING</u>
Pool Administration (required)	• \$0.10/month/customer billed @ marketer level
Non-Daily Metered Pools only	
Standard Passthrough Billing (required)	• \$0.60/customer/month billed @ marketer level
Standard Complete Billing (optional – Passthrough Billing fee not required if this service is elected)	• \$1.50/customer/month billed @ marketer level
Customer Administration (required)	• \$10/customer/switch billed @ marketer level

Issued:

April 27, 2018

Effective:

March 1, 2018

Issued by:

Senior Vice President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,120 in Docket No. DG 17-144, dated April 18, 2018.